507636472 12/08/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7683368

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
1382549 ALBERTA LTD.	11/16/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INDUSTRIAL WATERPROOF SYSTEMS LTD.	
Street Address:	2727 58TH AVENUE SE	
City:	CALGARY	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T2C 0B4	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10081946

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)563-7671

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@mbm.com

Correspondent Name: MBM INTELLECTUAL PROOERTY LAW LLP

Address Line 1: 275 SLATER STREET, 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: OTTAWA, CANADA K1P 5H9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3176-103US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PRIYAN PERERA
SIGNATURE:	/Priyan Perera/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507636472 REEL: 062094 FRAME: 0387

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION IN CANADA

In consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged.

1382549 Alberta Ltd. (hereinafter the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is Lower unit 13404 111 street NW, Edmonton, Alberta T5E 4Z6, Canada,

agrees and confirms that the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Industrial Waterproof Systems Ltd. (hereinafter the "Assignor"), whose full post office address is 2727 58th Avenue SE, Calgary, Alberta T2C 0B4, Canada.

all its right, title and interest in Canada and the United States in and to the inventions relating to

Inverted Roofing System and Method as described and/or claimed in Canadian Patent No. 2,948,050, filled on November 10, 2016, and United States Patent No. 10,081,946 filled on November 10, 2016.

including, without limitation, all the Assignor's corresponding right, title and interest in said applications, and in and to any patent which may issue therefrom, and in and to any divisional and reissue applications thereof and any patents which may issue therefrom.

For said consideration, the Assignor agrees, upon the request of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional and reissue applications for said inventions, and acknowledge and agree that all rights therein shall vest in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the Assignee its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made. In addition, the Assignor will, at the request of the Assignee, execute any and all documents required by the Assignee to fully and property vest the aforementioned rights in the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grants to the firm of MBM Intellectual Property Law LLP whose full post office address is P.O. Box 809, Station B. Ottawa, Ontario K1P 5P9, Canada, or alternatively, 275 Stater Street, 14th Floor, Ottawa, Ontario, K1P 5H9, Canada, the power to insert on this assignment any further information and/or correct any clerical error in the information pertaining to the referenced application above, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the patent legislation for recordation of this document.

[CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]

Page 1 of 3

For the ASSIGNOR	
The state of the s	Conada
SIGNED AL ENTROLL ALL DE TO	this <u> Cday of _ </u>
(city, province/state, country)	
1.4	
(Signature)	*****
(0.9) (0.00)	
Name Craim Trate	
Name U.G.M. DCG VV.C.	········
Title: VICECTO	
1382549 Alberta Ltd.	

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

(Name of Representative for 1382549 Alberta Ltd.)

I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness

For the ASSIGNEE:	
SIGNED at 2 Any old Alberta COVE	this 16 day of 10 uent \$2022
CAT (S)	
(Signature) Name: Craq Scatte	
Title: 0 5 6 4 6 Sindustrial Waterproof Systems Lite	1
STATEMENT OF WITNESS	
1, <u>Keith Basettis</u> (Name of Witness)	_, declare that I was personally present and did see
Thame of Representative for Industrial Waterpro-	
I make this Statement conscientiously believing it	
and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, a	ng with the knowledge that knowingly making laise
statements herein may be nunishable by law	

Witness

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 062094 FRAME: 0390